## Winters Library Advisory and Coordination Committee

Purpose:	The Winters Library Advisory and Coordination Committee (LACC) serves as a mechanism to
	address Winters Community Library operational issues, including staffing and service levels. The
	LACC has the following responsibilities: Advise the County Librarian on any issue directly
	affecting the operation of the Winters Community Library; and meet at least annually to review
	the budget and operations of the Winters Community Library, including staffing and service
	levels.

Authority: Agr. No. 06-329 (12/12/06), Agr. No. 07-99 (5/1/07), Agr. No. 08-84 (5/6/08), Agr. No. 08-244 (9/23/08) and Agr. No. 09-145 (8/04/09)

Related County Department: Library						
Staff Liaison:	Telephone:	Email:				
Diana Lopez	530-666-8002	Diana.Lopez@yolocounty.gov				
Board of Supervisors repr	esentative(s):	Supervisor Lucas Frerichs				
Telephone: 530- 757-5557	Email:	lucasf@yolocounty.gov				

Makeup of membership: 7 voting members.

1: The County Librarian;

- 1: County staff member appointed by the County Librarian;
- 2: School district staff members appointed by the Superintendent of the Winters Joint Unified School District;
- 1: The City of Winters Representative appointed by the City of Winters to serve on the Yolo County Library Advisory Board;
- 1: Member appointed by the Friends of the Winters Community Library; and
- 1: At large member appointed by the Board of Supervisors upon recommendation of the Board member whose supervisorial district includes the City of Winters.

**Membership terms:** 4-year terms

## Frequency and time of meetings: At least annually

## **Current Committee membership and terms:**

Member	Category	Date Appointed	Expiration of Term
Jessica Sommerfeldt	At-Large (BOS Appointed)	06/08/2021	06/08/2025
Permanent Members:			
Diana Lopez	County Librarian		No Exp. Term
Scott Love	County Staff		No Exp. Term
Diana Jimenez	WJUSD Staff		No Exp. Term
John Barsotti	WJUSD Staff		No Exp. Term
Margaret Bailey	City of Winters Rep on Yolo County Library Advisory Board		No Exp. Term
Carol Scianna	Friends of the Winters Community Library Appointed Member		No Exp. Term

## How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this advisory body may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors' Office, 625 Court Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by completing an application on our website at <u>www.yolocounty.gov> Government> Advisory Bodies</u>. For more information, please call the Clerk of the Board at (530) 666-8195.